Resolution No <u>4</u> for 1929.

Whereas the City of Lebanon has a lien upon certain lands of R.W. Stanton and Amanda V. Stanton in the City of Lebanon Linn County, Oregon, on account of the paving of Main Street in said City, and whereas said lien is duly docketed in the City Lien Docket for said City, and

WHEREAS the said R. W. Stanton and Amanda V. Stanton have sold certain of said real property covered by said lien which said property so sold is more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at a point 448.8 feet east of the Southwest corner of Block One of Wassom's Addition to Lebanon, Linn County,Oregon, and running thence east 40 feet, thence north 100 feet; thence west 40 feet to Main Street and thence south 100 feet to the place of beginning, being in the very Southwest corner of the lands of the said R.W. Stanton and Amanda V. Stanton, and

WHEREAS it is the desire of the said R.W. Stanton and Amanda V. Stanton to have the City of Lebanon release said described real property, so being sold, from the effects of the said City Lien.

Therefore the City Recorder is hereby directed to telease said above described real property from the effects of its said lien upon the payment to the City Treasurer of the sum of Two Hundred and fifty-two Dollars, end-accrued-interest-thoseon.

Dated this 20th day of August, 1929.

Passed by the Council by uunanimous vote on said date.

Murlycatrica/

6 26 Witman.___ Recorder.